
Qualifying
1. 78-Skylar Holzhausen, 19.4260; 2. 8C-Nick Clements, 19.5210; 3. 72-Jacob Goede, 19.6070; 4. 03-Adam
Degenhardt, 19.6120; 5. 21B-Adam Bendzick, 19.6710; 6. 14B-Steve Bachman, 19.7240; 7. 40-Michael Beamish,
19.8260; 8. 50-Michael Carlson, 19.8410; 9. 52-Chad Walen, 19.8820; 10. 13-Bryan Wrolstad, 19.8970; 11. 8M-Billy
Mohn, 19.9080; 12. 42-Ryan Kamish Sr, 19.9480; 13. 19H-Michael Haggar, 19.9560; 14. 5-Tom Luethe, 20.0180; 15.
66-Steve Carlson, 20.0270; 16. 32-Jeremy Wolff, 20.1530; 17. 18M-Michael Ostdiek, 20.2370; 18. 10-Nick Beaver,
20.3050; 19. 21S-Christopher Skrede, 20.4970; 20. 7-Don Turner, 20.6660; 21. 93-Brian Lee, 20.7130; 21. 3-Gregory
Borchardt, 20.8020; 22. 53-Ryan Brown, 22.5080

Late Models - DASH 6 Laps

1. 21B-Adam Bendzick, Prior Lake, MN [2], 2. 14B-Steve Bachman, Bangor, WI [1], 3. 03-Adam Degenhardt, Coon
Valley, WI [3], 4. 8C-Nick Clements, West Salem, WI [5], 5. 78-Skylar Holzhausen, Bangor, WI [6], 6. 72-Jacob Goede,
Carver, MN [4]

Late Models - Heat 1 8 Laps

1. 5-Tom Luethe, West Salem, WI [1], 2. 42-Ryan Kamish Sr, Farmington, MN [3], 3. 8M-Billy Mohn, New Market, MN
[4], 4. 19H-Michael Haggar, Hanover, MN [2], 5. 13-Bryan Wrolstad, Faribault, MN [5], 6. 40-Michael Beamish, Eagan,
MN [8], 7. 50-Michael Carlson, West Salem, WI [7], 8. 52-Chad Walen, Prior Lake, MN [6]

Late Models - Heat 2 8 Laps

1. 32-Jeremy Wolff, Chaska, MN [6], 2. 18M-Michael Ostdiek, Shakopee, MN [5], 3. 10-Nick Beaver, Farmington, MN
[4], 4. 66-Steve Carlson, West Salem, WI [7], 5. 7-Don Turner, La Crosse, WI [2], 6. 21S-Christopher Skrede, Sparta,
WI [3], 7. 93-Brian Lee, Holmen, WI [8], 8. 53-Ryan Brown, La Crescent, MN [9], 9. 3-Gregory Borchardt, Prior Lake,
MN [1]

Late Models - A-Feature 25 Laps

1. 42-Ryan Kamish Sr, Farmington, MN [3], 2. 72-Jacob Goede, Carver, MN [12], 3. 5-Tom Luethe, West Salem, WI [1],
4. 03-Adam Degenhardt, Coon Valley, WI [11], 5. 21B-Adam Bendzick, Prior Lake, MN [10], 6. 78-Skylar Holzhausen,
Bangor, WI [14], 7. 66-Steve Carlson, West Salem, WI [15], 8. 32-Jeremy Wolff, Chaska, MN [16], 9. 10-Nick Beaver,
Farmington, MN [18], 10. 18M-Michael Ostdiek, Shakopee, MN [17], 11. 13-Bryan Wrolstad, Faribault, MN [5], 12. 19H-
Michael Haggar, Hanover, MN [2], 13. 52-Chad Walen, Prior Lake, MN [6], 14. 7-Don Turner, La Crosse, WI [20], 15.

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Late Models
Event Date: 5/18/2024



53-Ryan Brown, La Crescent, MN [22], 16. 93-Brian Lee, Holmen, WI [23], 17. 50-Michael Carlson, West Salem, WI [7],
18. 8C-Nick Clements, West Salem, WI [13], 19. 8M-Billy Mohn, New Market, MN [4], 20. 14B-Steve Bachman, Bangor,
WI [9], 21. 21S-Christopher Skrede, Sparta, WI [19], 22. 40-Michael Beamish, Eagan, MN [8]



Novelty - Spin to Win 0 Laps

1. 06-Zachary Liebsch, Winona, MN [1], 2. 74-Kyle Cottone, La Crosse, WI [2]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Novelty
Event Date: 5/18/2024



Qualifying
1. 25L-Tony Leis, 22.0590; 2. 18-Tina Lodermeier, 22.0710; 3. 83-Julie Jorgenson, 22.0850; 4. 21-Bill Schott, 22.1230;
5. 97-Robert Fort, 22.1270; 6. 34-Travis Gordon, 22.1510; 7. 51-Tom Carlson, 22.1850; 8. 4-Nathan Borchardt,
22.2540; 9. 8B-Jason Bolster, 23.0000; 10. 75-Justin Berg, 23.0330; 11. 36-Andy Muller, 23.2630

Sportsmen - Heat 8 Laps

1. 4-Nathan Borchardt, Prior Lake, MN [3], 2. 10-Zach Oliver, Rockland, WI [6], 3. 75-Justin Berg, Bangor, WI [1], 4. 36-
Andy Muller, Onalaska, WI [5], 5. 8B-Jason Bolster, Sparta, WI [2], 6. 51-Tom Carlson, West Salem, WI [4]

Sportsmen - DASH 6 Laps

1. 97-Robert Fort, Fountain City, WI [2], 2. 18-Tina Lodermeier, Rosemount, MN [4], 3. 25L-Tony Leis, Bangor, WI [5], 4.
21-Bill Schott, La Crosse, WI [3], 5. 34-Travis Gordon, Mindoro, WI [1], 6. 83-Julie Jorgenson, Lakeville, MN [6]

Sportsmen - Feature 15 Laps

1. 97-Robert Fort, Fountain City, WI [6], 2. 21-Bill Schott, La Crosse, WI [7], 3. 18-Tina Lodermeier, Rosemount, MN [8],
4. 34-Travis Gordon, Mindoro, WI [5], 5. 10-Zach Oliver, Rockland, WI [12], 6. 36-Andy Muller, Onalaska, WI [11], 7. 51-
Tom Carlson, West Salem, WI [4], 8. 83-Julie Jorgenson, Lakeville, MN [10], 9. 8B-Jason Bolster, Sparta, WI [2], 10. 75-
Justin Berg, Bangor, WI [1], 11. 4-Nathan Borchardt, Prior Lake, MN [3], 12. 25L-Tony Leis, Bangor, WI [9]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Sportsmen
Event Date: 5/18/2024



Qualifying
1. 12T-Ben Thurk, 16.0610; 2. 28-Jimmy Bjorkman, 16.0840; 3. 75-Carter Horstman, 16.1730; 4. 21-Jacob Iverson,
16.1780; 5. 00-Thomas Farra, 16.1960; 6. 3/4-Nick Hadler, 16.2910; 7. 13-Christopher Lofquist, 16.3010; 8. 44-Jake
Schomers, 16.4270; 9. 7K-Abigail Knaack, 16.5360; 10. 7L-Dan Linnehan, 16.5940; 11. 6-Ben Worthington, 16.6450;
12. 22X-Jace Lafleur, 16.7540; 13. 06P-Darren Pahl, 16.9180; 14. 23X-Terry Lafleur, 17.0080; 15. 77-Bentley Knaack,
17.1380; 16. 42-Austin Albrecht, 17.1610; 17. 99-Joey Johnson Jr, 17.1780; 18. 111-Shaw Strangstalien, 17.3110; 19.
7B-Glen Bush Jr, 17.3230; 20. 02E-Jonathan Eckelberg, 17.4240; 21. 06L-Zachary Liebsch, 17.6630; 22. 60-Jacob
Lodermeier, 18.8140

Hornets - DASH 6 Laps

1. 00-Thomas Farra, Sparta, WI [2], 2. 3/4-Nick Hadler, Inver Grove Heights, MN [1], 3. 21-Jacob Iverson, West Salem,
WI [3], 4. 12T-Ben Thurk, La Crosse, WI [6], 5. 28-Jimmy Bjorkman, West Salem, WI [5], 6. 75-Carter Horstman,
Bangor, WI [4]

Hornets - Heat 1 8 Laps

1. 02E-Jonathan Eckelberg, Morrisonville, WI [2], 2. 111-Shaw Strangstalien, West Salem, WI [7], 3. 60-Jacob
Lodermeier, Elko New Market, MN [8], 4. 7B-Glen Bush Jr, Camp Douglas, WI [3], 5. 99-Joey Johnson Jr, Melrose, WI
[4], 6. 42-Austin Albrecht, Brice Prairie, WI [5], 7. 2-Dakota Clauson, La Crosse, WI [9], 8. 06L-Zachary Liebsch,
Winona, MN [1]

Hornets - Heat 2 8 Laps

1. 23X-Terry Lafleur, La Crosse, WI [1], 2. 22X-Jace Lafleur, La Crosse, WI [3], 3. 44-Jake Schomers, La Crescent, MN
[6], 4. 13-Christopher Lofquist, Prior Lake, MN [7], 5. 06P-Darren Pahl, Melrose, WI [2], 6. 6-Ben Worthington, La
Crosse, WI [8], 7. 7L-Dan Linnehan, Sparta, WI [4], 8. 7K-Abigail Knaack, West Salem, WI [5]

Hornets - Feature 15 Laps

1. 13-Christopher Lofquist, Prior Lake, MN [8], 2. 28-Jimmy Bjorkman, West Salem, WI [13], 3. 7L-Dan Linnehan,
Sparta, WI [5], 4. 75-Carter Horstman, Bangor, WI [12], 5. 3/4-Nick Hadler, Inver Grove Heights, MN [9], 6. 21-Jacob
Iverson, West Salem, WI [11], 7. 22X-Jace Lafleur, La Crosse, WI [4], 8. 12T-Ben Thurk, La Crosse, WI [14], 9. 44-Jake
Schomers, La Crescent, MN [7], 10. 7K-Abigail Knaack, West Salem, WI [6], 11. 00-Thomas Farra, Sparta, WI [10], 12.
42-Austin Albrecht, Brice Prairie, WI [15], 13. 6-Ben Worthington, La Crosse, WI [20], 14. 23X-Terry Lafleur, La Crosse,

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Hornets
Event Date: 5/18/2024



WI [2], 15. 60-Jacob Lodermeier, Elko New Market, MN [22], 16. 06L-Zachary Liebsch, Winona, MN [19], 17. 111-Shaw
Strangstalien, West Salem, WI [21], 18. 7B-Glen Bush Jr, Camp Douglas, WI [17], 19. 02K-Shane Kohlmeier, Onalaska,
WI [18], 20. 06P-Darren Pahl, Melrose, WI [3], 21. 99-Joey Johnson Jr, Melrose, WI [16]



Qualifying
1. 4-Kevin Laufenberg, 17.6600; 2. 21N-Dan Noth, 17.7840; 3. 12-Al Bartels, 17.9680; 4. 66-Marshall Rinartz, 18.8410;
5. 1-Fletcher Milene, 19.9510

Mini-Vans - Heat 1 8 Laps

1. 4-Kevin Laufenberg, Sparta, WI [5], 2. 12-Al Bartels, Tomah, WI [3], 3. 66-Marshall Rinartz, Centuria, WI [2], 4. 21M-
Matthew Miller, La Crosse, WI [7], 5. 21N-Dan Noth, Barron, WI [4], 6. 2-Matthew Parent, Bangor, WI [8], 7. 1-Fletcher
Milene, Winona, MN [1]

Mini-Vans - Feature 15 Laps

1. 4-Kevin Laufenberg, Sparta, WI [5], 2. 12-Al Bartels, Tomah, WI [3], 3. 66-Marshall Rinartz, Centuria, WI [2], 4. 21N-
Dan Noth, Barron, WI [4], 5. 2-Matthew Parent, Bangor, WI [8], 6. 1-Fletcher Milene, Winona, MN [1], 7. 21M-Matthew
Miller, La Crosse, WI [7]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: Mini-Vans
Event Date: 5/18/2024



Qualifying
1. 10-Jay Raines Jr, 16.8020; 2. 98-Keith Larson, 16.8810; 3. 06-Zachary Liebsch, 17.0210; 4. 65R-Carlie Rinartz,
17.2410; 5. 66M-Marshall Rinartz, 17.4240; 6. 78-Cody Bell, 17.4770; 7. 1220-Bryon Olsen, 18.1590; 8. 54H-Josh
Heyer, 18.5270; 9. 66R-Jessica Rinartz, 19.1000; 10. 14A-Chad Aasum, 19.7580; 11. 54M-Joey Miller, 20.8290

6 Shooters - Heat 1 8 Laps

1. 10-Jay Raines Jr, Sparta, WI [6], 2. 78-Cody Bell, Cashton, WI [1], 3. 98-Keith Larson, La Crosse, WI [5], 4. 06-
Zachary Liebsch, Winona, MN [4], 5. 65R-Carlie Rinartz, Sparta, WI [3], 6. 66M-Marshall Rinartz, Centuria, WI [2], 7.
21M-Matthew Miller, La Crosse, WI [7]

6 Shooters - Heat 2 8 Laps

1. 54M-Joey Miller, La Crescent, MN [1], 2. 42-Chris Larson, La Crosse, WI [6], 3. 1220-Bryon Olsen, La Crescent, MN
[5], 4. 2-Matthew Parent, Bangor, WI [7], 5. 74-Kyle Cottone, La Crosse, WI [8], 6. 66R-Jessica Rinartz, Hammond, WI
[3], 7. 54H-Josh Heyer, Rochester, MN [4], 8. 14A-Chad Aasum, Hokah, MN [2]

6 Shooters - Feature 15 Laps

1. 98-Keith Larson, La Crosse, WI [7], 2. 66M-Marshall Rinartz, Centuria, WI [4], 3. 78-Cody Bell, Cashton, WI [3], 4.
10-Jay Raines Jr, Sparta, WI [8], 5. 42-Chris Larson, La Crosse, WI [12], 6. 14H-John Huebner, Lacrosse, WI [15], 7.
06-Zachary Liebsch, Winona, MN [6], 8. 54M-Joey Miller, La Crescent, MN [1], 9. 21M-Matthew Miller, La Crosse, WI
[13], 10. 2-Matthew Parent, Bangor, WI [14], 11. 1220-Bryon Olsen, La Crescent, MN [2], 12. 54H-Josh Heyer,
Rochester, MN [11], 13. 66R-Jessica Rinartz, Hammond, WI [9], 14. 14A-Chad Aasum, Hokah, MN [10]

Media Results
Track: La Crosse Speedway
Division: 6 Shooters
Event Date: 5/18/2024


